JULY 2013 -

DECEMBER 2015

FUNDED PROGRAM TITLE
ORGANISATION

Capital Health Network Connect Up For Kids

Heart Foundation ACT Live Lighter

Physical Activity Ride or Walk to School (RWTS)

Foundation Ltd

Gordon Primary School Lanyon Cluster of Primary Schools
Every Chance to Dance

YMCA of Canberra Take Offt With the Y and Bluearth

Alcohol, Tobacco and Other Community Action Against Alcohol
Drug Association ACT

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HCG FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

2014 -2016

2014 -2016

2014 - 2016

2014 - 2016

2014 -2016

2014/15-2016/17

TOTAL
3-YEAR
FUNDING

$571,188

$591,200

$572/433

$27,000

$438,000

$159,000

ACT

Government
Health

HEALTHY CANBERRA GRANTS (HCG) | PROGRAM SUMMARY

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Prevention of childhood obesity through an integrated referral pathway and resources
to assist ACT families with children aged three to seven.

Mass media and social marketing campaigns promoting awareness of factors which
lead to overweight and obesity in adults. This is coupled with a range of resources to
help people make positive lifestyle changes.

Improved physical activity levels in children through an increase in the number of
students who use active travel to get to school. RWTS reaches over 20,000 students in
800 classrooms across 52 schools. Two-thirds of involved schools report an increase in
active travel as a result of RWTS.

Increased physical activity in primary school aged children.

Increased healthy eating and physical activity habits in families involved with YMCA's
Children’s Services.

The campaign aims to increase ACT community awareness of alcohol issues and
generate a reduction in alcohol-related harm.
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FUNDED
ORGANISATION

Australian Drug
Foundation

Canberra Environment
Centre

Companion House

Jervis Bay School

Nutrition Australia ACT

Pharmacy Guild of Australia

Wirrpanda Foundation

Bluearth Foundation

PROGRAM TITLE

Good Sports ACT

Grow Together

Healthy Futures: Gardens, Healthy
Eating and Getting Active program

Jervis Bay School Gardens Project

ACT Nutrition Support Service
(ACTNSS)

Community Pharmacy Smoking
Cessation program

Wirra Club program

Mighty Movers

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HCG FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2014/15-2016/17

2015/16 -2017/18

TOTAL
3-YEAR
FUNDING

$429,120

$88,765

$158,531

$134,398

$419,000

$138,000

$464,453

$305,980

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Increased healthy eating and reduced alcohol-related harm in community-based
sporting clubs. Sixty six clubs have engaged with the healthy eating component of the
Good Sports program to date.

Increased healthy eating practices for children in Early Learning Centres. A number of
community-based Early Childhood Learning Centres have established gardens and
staff have been trained in ways to improve children’s healthy eating habits.

Improved physical activity outcomes in migrant communities. The program has
reached men, women and families from a range of migrant communities, who are
participating in a range of activities centred around healthy eating and physical
activity.

Increased healthy eating in primary school aged children including proficiency and
confidence of cooking skills and knowledge of fruit and vegetables.

The service is creating healthy eating environments that make the healthy choice the
easy choice. ACTNSS targets community settings to increase access to healthy food
and drink choices. The program complements the Chief Minister, Treasury and
Economic Development Directorate (CMTEDD) Nutrition Advisory Service, which
supports government department staff to make healthy choices.

A pharmacy-based intervention to reduce smoking-related harm. Over 200 pharmacy
staff in 52 pharmacies have been trained to deliver smoking cessation assistance and
several hundred smokers have been engaged in this setting.

Improved healthy eating outcomes including knowledge of healthy eating and food
preparation skills in the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander community.

The program will improve movement and physical activity outcomes in children in
early learning settings with an expected reach of up to 500 participants (announced
October 2015).
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FUNDED PROGRAM TITLE
ORGANISATION

Companion House Healthy Growing and Ageing program
Foundation for Alcohol Pregnant Pause campaign — Swap the
Research and Education Pub for your Bub

Healthy Kids Association Increasing Kids Purchasing of Healthy
Incorporated Foods and Drinks at School through

Marketing and Promotion
Winnunga Nimmityjah Winnunga Healthy Weight Program —
Aboriginal Health Prevention and Support
Clinic/Health Service (ACT)

YMCA of Canberra Nutri-Ys Food Services program

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HCG FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

2015/16 -2017/18

2015/16 -2017/18

2015/16 -2017/18

2015/16 -2017/18

2015/16 -2017/18

TOTAL
3-YEAR
FUNDING

$179,544
(two year
funding)

$263,923

$223,325

$640,000

$406,720

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

The program will reduce and prevent harmful alcohol and tobacco use in young
people from refugee backgrounds. It will also increase healthy physical activity in older
people in refugee communities in the ACT (announced October 2015).

The campaign will use social media and other methods to help reduce Foetal Alcohol
Spectrum Disorders, which occur as a result of alcohol consumption during pregnancy
(announced October 2015).

The program will increase the sale of healthier menu items through the provision of
resources and workshops for school canteens (announced October 2015).

The program will improve overweight and obesity levels in Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander people, through an obesity management service (@announced October 2015).

The program will develop a sustainable model to increase the availability of healthy
homemade meals for sale in ACT food services, consistent with the National Healthy
School Canteen Guidelines (announced October 2015).
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ACT

Government
Health

HEALTH PROMOTION INNOVATION FUND (HPIF) | FUNDING SUMMARY

JULY 2013 -

DECEMBER 2015

FUNDED PROJECT TITLE HPIF FUNDING AMOUNT WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?
ORGANISATION OPPORTUNITY FUNDED
Australian Federal Police Constable Kenny Koala Stay OKOn'the  October 2013 $10,000 Increased road safety awareness in school children in ACT schools, and an increase in
(ACT Policing) Road program active travel.
Fraser Primary School Paddock to Plate @ Fraser project October 2013 $15,000 Improved healthy eating in primary school aged children.
Koomarri Fit For Life October 2013 $14,750 Improved nutrition and physical health in people with a disability.
Rob De Castella’s SmartStart PLAY project October 2013 $14,989 Improved physical activity and nutrition knowledge for children from disadvantaged
SmartStart For Kids! backgrounds.
West Belconnen Child and Koori Kids: Health Messages project October 2013 $3,680 Improved physical health, and knowledge of healthy eating in Aboriginal and Torres
Family Centre Strait Islander children.
West Belconnen Child and Sudanese Health project October 2013 $3,650 Increased community nutrition knowledge and healthy eating outcomes for the
Family Centre Sudanese community.
Youth Coalition of the ACT  Youth Work - It's More Than Pizza October 2013 $15,000 Improving healthy eating practices in the youth work sector.

project
Ainslie Primary School P&C  Ainslie Organic Kids Sustainable February 2014 $15,000 Growing and harvesting of fresh food, education, and improved healthy eating habits
Association Inc. Garden Project in the school community.
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FUNDED
ORGANISATION

Australian Red Cross
Society

Campbell Primary School

Foundation for Alcohol
Research and Education

Gungahlin Jets AFL inc

House with No Steps

Lake Tuggeranong College

North Belconnen Day
Centre

Nutrition Australia ACT
Incorporated

Nutrition Australia ACT
Incorporated

Special Olympics Australia
-ACT

Alcohol Tobacco and Other
Drug Association (ACT)

Melrose High School

PROJECT TITLE

Set for Life project

Unlocking Potential of Campbell
Primary Students

Pregnant Pause campaign

“Top Guns” project

Crunch Time project

Eat and Thrive@ LTC project

‘See and Do for a Healthier You'
project

Food&ME Years 5 & 6

Project Dinnertime — Nutrition Week
Challenge

SO ACT Get Fit project

Cutting through the haze: e-cigarette
information project

Kitchen Gardens Foundation Recipes

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HPIF FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

February 2014

June 2014

June 2014

AMOUNT
FUNDED

$10,550

$7,300

$15,000

$13,400

$14,922

$2,212

$4,207

$11,000

$15,000

$12,305

$15,000

$15,000

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Increasing food security for disadvantaged people.

Improved overall movement skills and physical activity uptake in the school
community.

Increased awareness of incidence of Foetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder amongst
pregnant women and their partners.

Improved physical activity and nutrition outcomes across a wide sporting community.
Education on nutrition, smoking and alcohol use, and physical activity, in people
living with a disability.

Education about healthy eating in a number of at-risk groups.

Improved eating and physical activity outcomes in North Belconnen.
Supporting healthy eating habits in the primary school setting.

Improved community awareness of nutrition guidelines and healthy eating
outcomes.

Improved physical activity outcomes for people with disability.

Reducing smoking-related harm.

Reduction of overweight and obesity in Year 7 and Year 8 students.
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FUNDED
ORGANISATION

University of Canberra

The Young Music Society

Warehouse Circus Inc.
YWCA Canberra
Black Mountain School

Canberra Institute of
Technology

CCCares @ Canberra
College

Kaleen Primary School

Lyneham High School

St Thomas More's Primary
School

YMCA of Canberra

YMCA of Canberra

Foundation for Alcohol
Research and Education

PROJECT TITLE

Healthy Eating Habits in High Schools:
Pilot Study

YMS Active Life project

CH.LL Circus project
Nutrilicious project
Getting Active at BMS project

Optimising Health Outcomes for CIT
Year 12 Students

Smart Start project

Kaleen Fit for Life program

Alcohol Awareness project

Fun Fitness Fridays project

Nutri-Ys project

Arthritis Action project

Women Want To Know project

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HPIF FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

June 2014

June 2014

June 2014

June 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

October 2014

February 2015

AMOUNT
FUNDED

$13,844

$9,000

$14,999

$12,012

$15,000

$5,000

$11,503

$15,000

$5,870

$9,900

$14,512

$14,497

$10,875

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Improved healthy eating habits in high school settings.

Improved physical activity outcomes for 400 music students at a summer school.
Improved physical activity and healthy lifestyle outcomes for three high schools.
Improved healthy food knowledge and cooking skills for Year 5 and Year 6 students.
Improved physical and mental wellbeing of children living with a disability.

Increased physical activity levels, and awareness of healthy lifestyles in CIT's Year 12
program.

Education for teenage mothers to improve healthy lifestyle choices for themselves
and their children.

Embedding healthy living and nutrition choices within the school curriculum and
culture.

Educated 600 high school students about harmful and hazardous consumption of
alcohol (project ongoing).

Increased physical activity uptake in the school community.

Improved nutrition in YMCA Children’s Services programs, and at the Bush Capital
Lodge.

Improved physical activity and healthy active ageing opportunities for older people.

Educating health care providers to help reduce alcohol-related harm in pregnant
women.
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FUNDED
ORGANISATION

YWCA Canberra

Lyneham Primary School -
Lyneham Preschool Unit

Anglicare NSW South, NSW
West & ACT

Lyons Early Childhood
School

Canberra Two Day Walk Inc

Greening Australia

Belconnen Community
Service

Canberra Dance Theatre

CCCares @ Canberra
College

Multiple Sclerosis Ltd

Richardson Primary School

Triathlon ACT Inc

ACT Tongan Language and
Cultural School Inc

PROJECT TITLE

Food Time project

Healthy Lunchbox project

Franklin Early Childhood School
Healthy Eating & Exercise project

Healthy Lifestyles at Lyons

Canberra Walking Festival

Fitness, feathers, flowers & fur project

Cooking and Moving project

Great Sport!

Better Health

Be Better Balanced

Real Fit in Richardson

Australian Schools Triathlon Challenge

A journey to a new body image

ADDRESSING CHRONIC DISEASE THROUGH HEALTH PROMOTION GRANTS

HPIF FUNDING
OPPORTUNITY

February 2015

February 2015

February 2015

February 2015

February 2015

February 2015

February 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

October 2015

AMOUNT
FUNDED

$8,624

$9,800

$8,175

$9,000

$10,650

$8,500

$11,750

$13,280

$13,632

$15,000

$5,000

$7,000

$15,000

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Nutrition and active lifestyle program for young people aged 14 to 16.

Improved nutrition in preschoolers.

Improved healthy eating habits and increased physical activity outcomes in the
school community.

Improved healthy eating, living and lifestyles in the school community.

Improving physical activity outcomes in the general community.

Using the Australian bushland as a setting to improve physical activity outcomes.

Improved nutrition and increased physical activity for overweight or obese people
with a disability.

Development of physical, mental and emotional health for seniors (project ongoing).

Provides students with ongoing support in relation to healthy eating and nutrition
programs (project ongoing).

Improved physical activity outcomes in the target audience (project ongoing).

Improved nutritional skills and physical activity outcomes in the Richardson school
community (project ongoing).

Improved physical activity outcomes across a broad community base (project
ongoing).

Focus will be on increasing healthy eating and physical activity, as well as reducing
smoking- and alcohol-related harm in the ACT Tongan community (announced
December 2015 - project ongoing).
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FUNDED
ORGANISATION

Asthma Foundation ACT

Canberra Christian School

Foundation for Alcohol
Research and Education

Garran Primary School

Ozharvest Canberra

YMCA of Canberra

Accessibility

PROJECT TITLE

Smoking Cessation Support for People
with Asthma

Outdoor Classroom

Game Changer+ - alcohol counter
marketing project

It's All About Nutrition project

Nutrition Education Sustenance and
Training project

Indoor, Outdoor and Beyond

HPIF FUNDING

OPPORTUNITY

October 2015

October 2015

October 2015

October 2015

October 2015

October 2015

AMOUNT

FUNDED

$14,750

$13/452

$15,000

$4,563

$9,800

$15,000

The ACT Government is committed to making its information, services, events and venues as accessible as possible.

WHAT IS THE FUNDING ACHIEVING?

Reduce smoking-related harmed by supporting smokers with asthma to quit smoking
and control their asthma (@announced December 2015 — project ongoing).

Implementation of a Kitchen Garden program to improve nutritional outcomes in
children (@announced December 2015 — project ongoing).

Reduced alcohol-related harm in high school students, by increasing their ability to
interpret and challenge unhealthy product advertising (announced December 2015 —
project ongoing).

Support for healthy eating in the school community, with a series of activities that
promote nutritional awareness (announced December 2015 — project ongoing).

Improved healthy eating outcomes in marginalised people especially those with
limited means and facing food insecurity (announced December 2015 - project
ongoing).

Improved healthy physical activity outcomes amongst families attending the Holt
Early Learning Centre (announced December 2015 — project ongoing).

If you have difficulty reading a standard printed document and would like to receive this publication in an alternative format such as large print, please phone 13 22 81 or email HealthACT@act.gov.au

If English is not your first language and you require the Translating and Interpreting Service (TIS), please call 13 14 50.

‘-i-i If you are Deaf, or have a speech or hearing impairment and need the teletypewriter service, please phone 13 36 77 and ask for 13 22 81.

Interpreter

© Australian Capital Territory, Canberra, February 2016

For speak and listen users, please phone 1300 555 727 and ask for 13 22 81. For more information on these services visit http://www.relayservice.com.au

This work is copyright. Apart from any use as permitted under the Copyright Act 1968, no part may be reproduced by any process without written permission from the Territory Records Office, Community and
Infrastructure Services, Territory and Municipal Services, ACT Government, GPO Box 158, Canberra City ACT 2601.

Enquiries about this publication should be directed to ACT Health Communications and Marketing Unit, GPO Box 825 Canberra City ACT 2601 or email HealthACT@act.gov.au

www.health.act.gov.au | www.act.gov.au

Enquiries: Canberra 13ACT1 or 132281
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